DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 798 400 398 161 316 321 36 163 367 232
Weighted 781 411 370 197 287 297 64 262 326 129
The Conservative Party 228 133 94 59 68 101 19 70 112 26
29% 32% 26% 30% 24% 34% 30% 27% 34% 21%
D * |
The Liberal Party 260 135 125 46 106 108 14 83 104 59
33% 33% 34% 23% 37% 36% 22% 32% 32% 46%
C C * FGH
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 207 98 109 60 82 65 20 72 79 36
27% 24% 29% 30% 29% 22% 31% 27% 24% 28%
*
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 54 27 27 20 18 15 9 25 16 3
7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 5% 14% 10% 5% 3%
HI* |
Or some other party 32 18 14 12 13 8 1 12 15 4
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. If an election were held tomorrow, which of the following best describes how committed you are to actually go out and vote?

Male

Gender

Female

AGE
35-54

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1001 458 543 224 403 374 48 227 447 279
Weighted 1001 486 515 279 370 351 83 371 392 154
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency 526 274 253 93 190 243 46 164 217 100
could stop me from getting to the voting booth 53% 56% 49% 33% 51% 69% 55% 44% 55% 65%
and casting my vote B c cD * G GH
| would do my best to vote, but sometimes 254 122 132 77 98 79 13 112 98 31
things get in the way 25% 25% 26% 27% 27% 23% 15% 30% 25% 20%
* FI
I might vote, but | won't make a special effort to 108 44 65 46 46 16 12 44 41 11
do so 11% 9% 13% 17% 12% 5% 15% 12% 11% 7%
E E *
| probably won't vote 59 23 35 32 21 6 6 29 17 6
6% 5% 7% 11% 6% 2% 7% 8% 4% 4%
DE E *
| definitely won't vote 54 23 31 32 15 7 7 23 19 6
5% 5% 6% 11% 4% 2% 8% 6% 5% 4%
DE *

Top2Box (Would vote) 780 396 384 170 288 322 59 276 315 131
78% 82% 75% 61% 78% 92% 70% 74% 80% 85%
B C CD * FG
MiddleBox (Might vote) 108 44 65 46 46 16 12 44 41 11
11% 9% 13% 17% 12% 5% 15% 12% 11% 7%
E E *
Low2Box (Would not vote) 112 46 66 64 36 13 12 52 36 12
11% 9% 13% 23% 10% 4% 15% 14% 9% 8%
DE E * |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Which leader of the major federal parties would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1001 458 543 224 403 374 48 227 447 279
Weighted 1001 486 515 279 370 351 83 371 392 154
Stephen Harper 342 176 166 91 117 135 26 127 146 42
34% 36% 32% 33% 31% 38% 31% 34% 37% 28%
*
|
Thomas Mulcair 239 130 108 64 91 84 21 81 97 39
24% 27% 21% 23% 25% 24% 25% 22% 25% 25%
*
Justin Trudeau 420 180 241 125 163 133 36 162 149 72
42% 37% 47% 45% 44% 38% 43% 44% 38% 47%
A * H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 1. [Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal-appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus shows his willingness to make tough decisions on controversial issues]
AT you may Know, Liperal Leader Justin Irugeau recently €xpeliead all LIDeral Senators Trom nis caucus, Saying ne wiil aavocate Tora NoN-partsan process Tor appoIinting memoers 1o tne >enate

going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators would sit as

Gender EDUCATION

Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1001 458 543 224 403 374 48 227 447 279
Weighted 1001 486 515 279 370 351 83 371 392 154
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal-
appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus

shows his willingness to make tough decisions
on controversial issues

Strongly agree 250 135 116 54 99 97 27 89 94 41
25% 28% 22% 19% 27% 28% 32% 24% 24% 26%
C *
Somewhat agree 426 182 244 127 173 126 27 164 161 73
43% 38% 47% 46% 47% 36% 33% 44% 41% 47%
A E E *
Somewhat disagree 195 85 109 71 52 72 19 66 81 28
19% 18% 21% 25% 14% 20% 23% 18% 21% 18%
D D *
Strongly disagree 130 83 47 27 46 57 9 52 57 12
13% 17% 9% 10% 12% 16% 11% 14% 14% 8%
B C * | |
Top2Box (Agree) 676 317 359 181 272 223 55 253 255 114
68% 65% 70% 65% 73% 63% 65% 68% 65% 74%
CE * H
Low2Box (Disagree) 325 169 156 98 98 128 29 118 137 40
32% 35% 30% 35% 27% 37% 35% 32% 35% 26%
D D * |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 2. [Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal-appointed Senators from the Liberal caucus is just a publicity stunt — this isn’t a meaningful change to the Senate ]
AS you may Know, LiDeral Leader Justin Irugeau recently expeliead all LIneral Senators Trom nis cducus, Saying ne will aovocate Tor @ NoN-parusan process 1or appointing memoers 1o tne >enate

going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators would sit as

Gender EDUCATION

Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1001 458 543 224 403 374 48 227 447 279
Weighted 1001 486 515 279 370 351 83 371 392 154
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal-

appointed Senators from the Liberal caucus is

just a publicity stunt — this isn’t a meaningful
change to the Senate

Strongly agree 203 129 74 36 73 94 12 74 91 27
20% 27% 14% 13% 20% 27% 14% 20% 23% 17%
B C CcD *
Somewhat agree 348 139 210 124 131 94 38 145 128 38
35% 29% 41% 44% 35% 27% 45% 39% 33% 25%
A DE E I* I |
Somewhat disagree 286 135 151 86 104 96 19 89 115 63
29% 28% 29% 31% 28% 27% 23% 24% 29% 41%
* FGH
Strongly disagree 163 82 81 34 62 67 15 63 59 26
16% 17% 16% 12% 17% 19% 18% 17% 15% 17%
c *
Top2Box (Agree) 551 268 283 159 204 188 49 219 219 65
55% 55% 55% 57% 55% 53% 59% 59% 56% 42%
I* I |
Low2Box (Disagree) 450 217 232 120 166 163 34 152 174 89
45% 45% 45% 43% 45% 47% 41% 41% 44% 58%
* FGH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



4 3. [Prime Minister Harper now needs to follow Justin Trudeau’s lead and expel all Conservative-appointed Senators from the Conservative caucus]
AS you may Know, LiDeral Leader Justin Irugeau recently expeliea ail LIneral Senators rrom nis caucus, saying ne wiil aavocate Tor @ Non-parusan process Tor appointing memoers 1o tne >enate

going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators would sit as

Gender EDUCATION

Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1001 458 543 224 403 374 48 227 447 279
Weighted 1001 486 515 279 370 351 83 371 392 154
Prime Minister Harper now needs to follow

Justin Trudeau’s lead and expel all Conservative-

appointed Senators from the Conservative

cAaliclIS
Strongly agree 306 174 132 48 122 136 26 97 120 63
31% 36% 26% 17% 33% 39% 31% 26% 31% 41%
B C C * GH
Somewhat agree 379 163 216 109 148 122 31 152 147 49
38% 34% 42% 39% 40% 35% 37% 41% 38% 32%
A * |
Somewhat disagree 211 86 125 88 67 57 17 79 85 30
21% 18% 24% 31% 18% 16% 20% 21% 22% 19%
A DE *
Strongly disagree 105 63 41 34 34 37 9 43 39 12
10% 13% 8% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 10% 8%
B *
Top2Box (Agree) 685 337 349 158 270 258 57 249 268 112
68% 69% 68% 56% 73% 73% 68% 67% 68% 73%
C C *
Low2Box (Disagree) 316 149 167 122 100 94 26 123 125 42
32% 31% 32% 44% 27% 27% 32% 33% 32% 27%
DE *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 4. [By expelling all Liberal appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus, Justin Trudeau shows that he’s more serious about reforming the Senate than Prime Minister Harper is ]
AS you may KNow, LiDeral Leader Justin Iruaeau recently expeliea all LIDEral Senators Trom nis caucus, saying ne will aavocate Tor @ NON-partisan process Tor appointng memoers 10 tne >enate

going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators would sit as

Gender EDUCATION

Male Female 18-34 - HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1001 458 543 224 403 374 48 227 447 279
Weighted 1001 486 515 279 370 351 83 371 392 154
By expelling all Liberal appointed Senators from

the Liberal Caucus, Justin Trudeau shows that

he’s more serious about reforming the Senate
than Prime Minister Harper is

Strongly agree 296 164 132 71 110 115 29 104 104 59
30% 34% 26% 25% 30% 33% 35% 28% 26% 38%
B * GH
Somewhat agree 384 151 232 118 159 106 26 141 160 57
38% 31% 45% 42% 43% 30% 31% 38% 41% 37%
A E E *
Somewhat disagree 188 94 94 61 57 70 20 75 68 24
19% 19% 18% 22% 15% 20% 24% 20% 17% 16%
*
Strongly disagree 133 77 56 29 44 60 8 51 60 14
13% 16% 11% 10% 12% 17% 10% 14% 15% 9%
B C * |
Top2Box (Agree) 680 315 365 189 269 221 55 245 263 116
68% 65% 71% 68% 73% 63% 66% 66% 67% 75%
E * GH
Low2Box (Disagree) 321 170 151 90 101 130 28 126 129 38
32% 35% 29% 32% 27% 37% 34% 34% 33% 25%
D * | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]
AS YOU may Know, Liperal Leaaer Justin iruaeau recently expeliea ail Lineral >enators 1rom nis caucus, saying ne wiil aavocate 10r a non-partisan process 1or appointing mempoers to tne >enate

going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators would sit as

Gender EDUCATION
Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1001 458 543 224 403 374 48 227 447 279
Weighted 1001 486 515 279 370 351 83 371 392 154
Prime Minister Harper now needs to follow 685 337 349 158 270 258 57 249 268 112
Justin Trudeau’s lead and expel all Conservative- 68% 69% 68% 56% 73% 73% 68% 67% 68% 73%
appointed Senators from the Conservative ( C *
By expelling all Liberal appointed Senators from 680 315 365 189 269 221 55 245 263 116
the Liberal Caucus, Justin Trudeau shows that 68% 65% 71% 68% 73% 63% 66% 66% 67% 75%
he’s more serious about reforming the Senate E * GH
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal- 676 317 359 181 272 223 55 253 255 114
appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus 68% 65% 70% 65% 73% 63% 65% 68% 65% 74%
shows his willingness to make tough decisions CE * H
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal- 551 268 283 159 204 188 49 219 219 65
appointed Senators from the Liberal caucus is 55% 55% 55% 57% 55% 53% 59% 59% 56% 42%
just a publicity stunt — this isn’t a meaningful * I I

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]
AS YOU may Know, Liperal Leaaer Justin iruaeau recently expeliea ail Lineral >enators 1mrom nis caucus, saying ne wiil aavocate 10r a non-partisan process 1or appointing mempoers to tne >enate

going forward. He also said that if he were Prime Minister he would ensure that all future Senate appointments would be made by a non-partisan process and that new Senators would sit as

Gender EDUCATION
Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1001 458 543 224 403 374 48 227 447 279
Weighted 1001 486 515 279 370 351 83 371 392 154
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal- 450 217 232 120 166 163 34 152 174 89
appointed Senators from the Liberal caucus is 45% 45% 45% 43% 45% 47% 41% 41% 44% 58%
just a publicitv stunt — this isn’t a meaningful * FGH
Justin Trudeau’s decision to expel all Liberal- 325 169 156 98 98 128 29 118 137 40
appointed Senators from the Liberal Caucus 32% 35% 30% 35% 27% 37% 35% 32% 35% 26%
shows his willingness to make tough decisions D D * |
By expelling all Liberal appointed Senators from 321 170 151 90 101 130 28 126 129 38
the Liberal Caucus, Justin Trudeau shows that 32% 35% 29% 32% 27% 37% 34% 34% 33% 25%
he’s more serious about reforming the Senate D * I I
Prime Minister Harper now needs to follow 316 149 167 122 100 94 26 123 125 42
Justin Trudeau’s lead and expel all Conservative- 32% 31% 32% 44% 27% 27% 32% 33% 32% 27%
appointed Senators from the Conservative DE *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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